'ER SHEET

Form PTO 1595				ER SHEET	U.S. Department o U.S. Patent and Trade		
103165829							
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks. Ple	ase re	cord the att	ached original documen	ts on hand thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)		2.	Name and a	ddress of receiving party	y(ies):	PTO <b>30</b>	
Osamu MORI			<b>3.</b> 7			7.8. 408	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ies attached 👱 No		Name: Address:	Menicon Co., Ltd. 21-19, Aoi 3-Chon Nagoya-Shi, Aichi- Japan		113006 U.S. PT 11/334080	
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name			Additional name(s) attac	ched? 🗸 No		
Execution Date January 6, 2006							
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a <b>NEW APPLICATION</b> , the execution date of this application is <u>January 6, 2006</u> .							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(	s)			
	İ						
Additional Numbers attached? Yes 👱 No							
Name and address of party to wh concerning this document should		6.	Total numb	er of application and pat	tents involved: 1		
Name: Stephen P. Burr							
Address: BURR & BROWN	1		T. 1 5 (2	27 CER 2.41) \$40.00			
P.O. Box 7068	(1.70(0	7.	Total fee (:	37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	)		
Syracuse, NY 132 Telephone: (315)			Enclos				
Facsimile: (315)			<ul><li>Author payme</li></ul>	rized to charge any deficent to Deposit Account N	ciency or credit any o No. 50-1446.	ver	
	DO NOT U	JSE T	HIS SPAC	E			
8. Statement and Signature:					<del>"</del> "		
To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing infor	matic	on is true and	d correct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy	of	
Lenl	Nh			January 18,	2006		
Stephen P. Burr Reg. No. 32,970				Date			
Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 3							
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information to:						
06 CNEGA1 00000017 11334080 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services							
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

**PATENT REEL: 017495 FRAME: 0760** 

米国部 (AMPS - MO462) P.T.-F.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Osamu MORI	(5)					
		(2)		(6)					
		(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned as to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	MENICON CO., LTD.	·					
(10)	Insert address of Assignee	(10)	21-19, Aoi 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi Aichi 460-0006, Japan						
		United all app	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(11)	LIQUID PREPARATION	FOR CONTACT LENS					
	Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Foreign							
			(PCT/JP2004/007923						
			ich the undersigned have execut of America	the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on January 6, 2006						
(13)	Alternative identification	(13)	U.S. Application(s) Serial Num for filed application(s) filed	ber(s)					

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 017495 FRAME: 0761

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm, BURR & BROWN, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s). (SEAL) Date January 6. 2006 Signature Rika Czeki Date January 6, 2006 Witness Date January 6, 2006 Witness Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature (SEAL) Date \_\_\_\_\_ Witness Date \_\_\_\_\_ Witness Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_(SEAL) Date \_\_\_\_\_ Witness Date \_\_\_\_\_ Witness Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_(SEAL) Date \_\_\_\_\_ Witness Date \_\_\_\_\_ Witness

2